
MSc Clinical Pharmacy Timetable 2023-24 

 
Compulsory module – MUST be taken in the first year of any part time 
Clinical Pharmacy Programme 

Compulsory module – MUST be taken in the final year if you are a part 
time MSc Clinical Pharmacy student 

 

Module 
number 

Module Name      Module content released 
on ELE (Exeter Learning 
Environment) 

Contact Dates  Assessment submission 
deadline   

Marks Released  Resubmission date 

 
HLS PGT Induction Event for International Students - Mon 25th September 2023 (10am-3pm St Lukes Campus) 

HLS PGT Induction Evening - Mon 25th September 2023 (5pm - 7pm on Teams) 
 

HPDM051 
 

Applied Therapeutics 
Kate Emblin 

Monday 25th September 
2023  

Weds 4th & 18th 
October 2023 

Wednesday 15th 
November 2023 (Exam) 

Wednesday 6th 
December 2023 

TBC 

HPDM105  Education Essentials 
Sarah Bradley 

Monday 18th September 
2023 

Thurs 28th and Fri 
29th September 
2023 

Tues 31 October 2023 TBC TBC 

HPDM081  Management in 
Healthcare 
Sarah Bradley 

Monday 18th September 
2023 

Tues 10th – Thurs 
12th October 2023 

Monday 13th November 
2023 
Personal aide memoire: 
Blog 60% 
Infographic 40% 

TBC TBC 

HPDM118 Structuring and 
Solving Public Health 
Problems 
 

Tuesday 26th September 
2023 

26, 27, 28, 29 Sept 
2023 (FACE TO 
FACE), 13th Oct 
2023 (ONLINE) 

Conceptual framework 
and essay: Monday 30th 
October 2023, 2pm 

TBC TBC 

HPDM156 Long-term Conditions 
Care (Respiratory, 
Endocrine and Renal) 
Kinan Al Mokbel 

Monday 20th November 
2023 

Weds 29th 
November & 13th 
December 2023 
 

Friday 19th January 
2024 

Friday 2nd 
February 2024 

TBC 

HPDM142  Principles of 
Supervision, 
Mentoring and 
Coaching 
Jane Rowe 

Thursday 7th December 
2023 

Thurs 11th - Fri 12th 
January 2024 

Tuesday 6th February 
2024 

TBC TBC 



HPDM059 Leading change in 
Health Service 
Rob Bethune 

Wednesday 3rd January 
2024  

Mon 22nd - Tues 
23rd January 2024 
 
Webinar: Thurs 1st 
February 2024 - 
2pm, 3pm, 4pm or 
5pm 
 

Fri 23rd February 2024 
Quality Improvement 
Report (1500 words) 
50% 
Essay (1500 words) 50% 
 
 

TBC TBC 

HPDM065 Care of the Older 
Adult 
TBC 

Monday 15th January 2024
  
 

Mon 29th January 
and Mon 12th 
February 2024 

Friday 15th March 2024 Friday 5th April 
2024 

TBC 

HPDM153 
 

Minor Illness: 
Managing Common 
and Not-So-Common 
Conditions 
Dr Rob Daniels 

Monday 22nd January 2024 Fri 2nd February & 
16th February 2024 

Friday 8th March 2024  Friday 29th 
March 2024 

TBC 

HPDM162 Critical Thinking in 
Healthcare 
Dr Rob Daniels 

Monday 26th February 
2024 

Weds 20th and 
Thurs 21st March 
2024 
Thurs 27th June 
2024 
 
 

Submission of essay 
(50%): TBC 
 
Submission of decision 
support tool and 
presentation (50%): 
Thurs 27th June 2024 

TBC TBC 

HPDM133 * Advanced Clinical 
Assessment and 
Decision-making Skills 
Dr Rob Daniels 

Tuesday 27th February 
2024 

Wed 20th – Fri 22nd 
March 2024   
Wed 1st – Thurs 2nd 
May 2024  
Fri 14th June 2024 
Thurs 27th – Fri 
28th June 2024 

Submission of decision 
support tool and 
presentation: Thurs 27th 
June 2024 
  
OSCE: Fri 28th June 2024 
  
Portfolio:   
Fri 6th September 2024 

TBC TBC 

HPDM080  Leadership in 
Healthcare 
Sarah Bradley 

Monday 4th March 2024 Tues 26th - Thurs 
28th March 2024 

Tuesday 30th April 
2024: Presentation 

TBC TBC 

HPDM103  Teaching Practitioner 
Alex Harding & Nicki 
Saulsbury 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Thurs 25th - Fri 26th 
April 2024 

Tuesday 21st May 2024 TBC TBC 



HPDM157 Long-term Conditions 
Care (Cardiovascular) 
Kinan Al Mokbel 

Monday 22nd April 2024 Weds 1st and 15th 
May 2024 

Friday 14th June 2024 Friday 5th July 
2024 

TBC 

HPDM127Z 
 

Principles of primary 
care 
Alex Harding 

TBC Friday 12th April 

2024 - TBC 

Friday 10th May 

2024 - TBC 

 

TBC TBC TBC 

HPDM147 ** 
 

Practice Certificate in 
Independent and 
Supplementary 
Prescribing 

Will Farmer & Dr Rob 
Daniels 

 
 

Oct 23 – March 24 
– Pls see separate timetable 

HPDM148 *** Independent Research 
Project 
Tristen Snowsill 

Monday 25th September 
2023 

Tutorials to be 
arranged 
throughout the 
year  

Written Report - Fri 05 
July 2024 

Oral Presentation slides 
- Fri 19 July 2024  

Oral Presentation (live) 
- Fri 19 - Fri 26 July 2024 

TBC TBC 

 

* You must be working alongside your study in order to take HPDM133 module, as it requires practice-based assessment 

** To comply with GPhC accreditation specifications, a separate application process is required for entry onto module HPDM147 

*** The project chosen in the Dissertation needs to be related to Clinical Pharmacy 

 

 

These dates are indicative and may be subject to change. 

 


